## PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE: VISAKHAPATNAM

Present: Alapati Giridhar Principal District Judge.

Establishment - APJMSS - **Junior Assistants (Cat.08)** - Certain deputations -Sub:

Ordered.

<><><>

## ORDER P.R.NO.373 -A/2024

DATED:31.12.2024

The undersigned is pleased to pass the following orders for administrative convenience.

SI.No	Name & Designation of	Present Place of work	Deputed to work in
<b>(1)</b>	the employee Sri/Smt  (2) Pujari Santosh Kumar, Junior Assistant	(3) Prl. Civil Judge's Court (Junior Division), Bheemunipatnam	(4)  I Addl. Civil Judge's Court (Senior Division), Visakhapatnam, till regular Judge for Prl. Civil Judge's Court (Junior Division), Bheemunipatnam, is posted.
2	D.Swathi, Junior Assistant	Prl. Civil Judge's Court (Junior Division), Bheemunipatnam	VII Addl.District & Sessions Judge's Court, Visakhapatnam, till regular Judge for Prl. Civil Judge's Court (Junior Division), Bheemunipatnam, is posted

N.B. 1. The above individuals shall join their respective deputation posts by

04.01.2025. 2. The Judges are requested not to entertain leave applications without valid grounds For the staff covered in this proceeding, if found he/she applied leave on account of this deputation, the same shall be reported to the District Court, Visakhapatnam forthwith for examination as per law.

> PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE VISAKHAPATNAM

The above individuals through proper channel.

Copies to

The Judges concerned.

The Sr. Superintendent, Accounts Section, District Court, Visakhapatnam

Dis No. 9186 / Dt. 31.12.2024